

EQS-Ad-hoc: FACC AG / Key word(s): Personnel FACC AG: New Chief Sustainability Officer (CSO) as of 15 May 2024

30-Apr-2024 / 08:15 CET/CEST Disclosure of an inside information acc. to Article 17 MAR of the Regulation (EU) No 596/2014, transmitted by EQS News - a service of EQS Group AG. The issuer is solely responsible for the content of this announcement.

The Management Board of FACC AG hereby announces that Mr Tongyu XU has been appointed as the new Chief Sustainability Officer (CSO) as of 15 May 2024. In his new position, Mr. XU will succeed Mr. Pang, whose management board contract ends as planned on 14 May 2024.

With over 30 years of experience in the aviation industry, Mr. XU is an outstanding addition to FACC's leadership team.

Mr. XU brings a broad range of skills and expertise, including extensive experience in supply chain management, lean transformation, operational improvement and customer management. His past achievements, including his most recent role as Executive Vice President of ACS & Chairman of ACS UK, are testament to his outstanding leadership and commitment to excellence.

With his global experience and deep understanding of the aerospace industry Mr. Xu will be an additional contributor to further strengthen the position of FACC as a leading provider of innovative solutions for the aviation industry.

We wish Mr. XU every success in his new role and look forward to his addition to the Management Board of FACC AG.

On behalf of FACC.

Robert Machtlinger, CEO FACC AG

End of Inside Information

30-Apr-2024 CET/CEST News transmitted by EQS Group AG. www.eqs.com

Language: Company:	English FACC AG Fischerstraße 9 4910 Ried im Innkreis Austria
Phone:	+43/59/616-0
Fax:	+43/59/616-81000
E-mail:	office@facc.com
Internet:	www.facc.com
ISIN:	AT00000FACC2
WKN:	А1147К
Listed:	Regulated Unofficial Market in Berlin, Dusseldorf, Frankfurt, Munich, Stuttgart,
	Tradegate Exchange; Vienna Stock Exchange (Official Market)
EQS News ID:	1892337

End of Announcement

EQS News Service